supply of coal by IL&FS Tamil Nadu Power Company Limited (“ITPCL” / “Company”) for FY 
2023-24 and FY 2024-25 as decided by ITPCL 

(B) As per the empanelment requirement,  the shortlisted 
Vendor has to furnish an earnest money deposit (“EMD”) in the form on an irrevocable bank 
guarantee to the Company for a sum of Rs. 75,00,000 (Rupees Seventy  Five Lakhs only) 
(“Guarantee 
Amount”) as security (“Bank Guarantee”) with the Bank Guarantee encashable by the 
Company on the occurrence of any of the following events of default (“Default”): 

i. If the Company understands subsequently that the documents submitted in support of